* shares are held as nominees on behalf of IVRCL.
 ∞ less than 0.01%

(b) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to date of

filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with the RoC, i.e July 12, 2005 are as follows:

 Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Shares Percentage Shareholding
(%)

1.  IVRCL Infrastructures & Projects Limited 29,999,500 99.99
2.  Mr. E. Sudhir Reddy* 100 0.00∞

3.  Mr. E. Sunil Reddy* 100 0.00∞

4.  Mr. I. Shyam Prasad Reddy* 100 0.00∞

5.  Mrs. E. Anupama Reddy* 50 0.00∞

6.  Mrs. E. Indira Reddy* 50 0.00∞

7.  Mr. R. Balarami Reddy*  50 0.00∞

8.  Mrs. I. Sundari*  50 0.00∞

TOTAL 30,000,000 100.00
 * Shares are held as nominees on behalf of IVRCL.

 ∞ Less than 0.01%

4. Shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is as follows:

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for
the Issue.

23

(a) Equity Shareholding Pattern of our Company

Equity Shares owned before the Issue Equity Shares owned after the Issue(1)

Shareholder Category No. of shares % No. of shares %

Promoters

IVRCL (2) 39,999,500 80.00 39,999,500 62.35

Mr. E. Sudhir Reddy* 100 0.00∞ 100 0.00∞

Mr. E. Sunil Reddy* 100 0.00∞ 100 0.00∞
Sub Total (A)

39,999,700 80.00 39,999,700 62.35
Promoter Group

Mrs. E. Indira Reddy* 100 0.00∞ 100 0.00∞
Soma Hotels & Resorts
Limited 10,000,000 20.00 10,000,000 15.59
Sub Total (B)

10,000,100 20.00 10,000,100 15.59
Public  (C)

- -  14,000,000 21.82

Employees (D)
- - 150,000(3) 0.23

Others (E)

Mr. R. Balarami Reddy*  50 0.00∞ 50 0.00∞

Mr. B. Kodandarami Reddy* 100 0.00∞ 100 0.00∞

Mrs. B. Vajravatamma* 50 0.00∞ 50 0.00∞

Sub Total (E) 200 0.00∞ 200 0.00∞
Total share capital (A+B+C
+ D+E) 50,000,000 100.00 64,150,000 100.00
* shares are held as nominees on behalf of IVRCL

 ∞ less than 0.01%

(1) The break down of the Equity Shares to be allotted pursuant to the Issue is not included.
(2) For further information in relation to the corporate information, the shareholding pattern, details of the board of

directors and audited financials of our Parent Company, see “Our Promoters and Promoter Group- Body
Corporate” on page 136 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

(3) Assuming Employee Reservation Portion is fully subscribed by the Eligible Employees of the Company.

5. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or entities that are controlled by our